

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6311/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in WP No. 2960/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RASHTRIYA MUKTI MORCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.N.Lekhi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Samar Bansal, Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard petitioner's counsel.

As the petitioner has raised a constitutional issue, issue notice confining to the following question :

"No person who is not a citizen within meaning of Article 5 of the Constitution has the right to be elected or appointed to any public office under the Constitution".

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master