

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2729/2012

RASHTRIYA MUKTI MORCHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued in this matter on 16th April, 2007. Learned counsel appearing on both the sides seek accommodation.

List the matter after four weeks. No further adjournment will be granted.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)