

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Civil Appeal No 2729 of 2012

Rashtriya Mukti Morcha

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India & Anr

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

- 1 None appears on behalf of the appellant.
- 2 The appeal is dismissed in default.

.....CJI.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha]

.....J.
[Manoj Misra]

**New Delhi;
September 14, 2023
-S-**

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2729/2012

RASHTRIYA MUKTI MORCHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. K. Garg, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Udayshankar, Adv.
Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 None appears on behalf of the appellant.
- 2 The appeal is dismissed in default.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)